TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM384566 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/13/2016	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPREO LLC
Street Address:	1359 Broadway, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046040	DISCOVERY COMPANY
Registration Number:	4394957	DISCOVERY DATA
Registration Number:	4394956	DISCOVERY DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Hanson
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseIPREOLLC#page1.tif source=ReleaseIPREOLLC#page2.tif source=ReleaseIPREOLLC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0698**

900364720

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (this "Release"), is dated as of May 13, 2016, and made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of IPREO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2014, made by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in certain trademark collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2014, at Reel 5341 and Frame 0779; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to those trademarks specified on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Collateral Agent hereby states and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks and terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse or warranty, its lien on, and security interest in, the Trademarks and any related right, title or interest in such Trademarks, including the goodwill represented by the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Filing</u>. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or its designee to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent hereby agrees to, at the sole expense of Grantor, duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to evidence or effect the release of the security interest and liens contemplated hereby.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0699 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Gregory Roeting

Title: Director

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DISCOVERY COMPANY	4,046,040	10/25/2011
DISCOVERY DATA	4,394,957	9/3/2013
DISCOVERY DATA (AND DESIGN)	4,394,956	9/3/2013

#88413197v2

RECORDED: 05/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0701